message to everyone who contributed to the success of 
the event. They extended special thanks to the employ-
ers and companies that not only made the event possi-
ble, but also showed the way to a bright future for all job 
seekers.
This strategic initiative seamlessly united two-hundred-
six (206) registered job seekers, forty-seven (47) local 
companies, and one (1) international company. A total 
of thirty-four (34) applicants were hired on the spot, 
demonstrating how the event quickly connects people 
with more job opportunities.
National Government Agencies such as NBI, PSA,